
 State of Maryland Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr. 
 Board of Public Works Governor 
          Louis L. Goldstein Treasury  William Donald Schaefer 
 Comptroller 
 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 Nancy K. Kopp 
 410-260-7335       Toll Free 877-501-7320 Treasurer 
 FAX 410-974-5240 Sheila C. McDonald, Esq. 
 www.bpw.state.md.us  Executive Secretary 

               BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - AFTER MEETING AGENDA  
 Meeting Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2003 

 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 1 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 

 Agenda: Department of General Services 
 1-C DGS Anne Arundel P. J. Dick, Inc. Construction Contract - Thomas Hunter Lowe House of  
 Delegates Building - Addition and Renovation.  Cost:   
 $26,627,000 
 action: deferred discussion: yes Doc. No. 001B3900750 

 2-M REV DGS Anne Arundel MD Elevator Services, Inc. Maintenance Contract - Revenue Administration Building -  
 Renovate Four Elevators.  Cost:  $617,810. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 001B3900624 

 3-M DMIL Baltimore E. Pikounis Construction Company Maintenance Contract - Montrose Mansion - Camp Fretterd -  
 Rehabilitation and Restoration of Mansion.  Cost: $539,779. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 001B3900640 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 2 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 4-M DGS Cecil Central Security Investigations Agency Maintenance Contract - Elkton District Court/Multi-Service  
  Inc. Center - Unarmed Uniformed Guard Service.  Term:  4/1/03- 
 3/31/06,  Cost: $308,904.96 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 001B3900743 

 5-GM DGS N/A DNR General Miscellaneous-  Approval for reimbursement for the  
 completion of Fiscal Year 2001 Park Improvement Incentive  
 Fund Emergency Projects.  Amount: $51,582.04. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 6-GM DGS Wicomico Verizon General Miscellaneous - Approval for capital expenditure  
 relating to the procurement and installation of  
 telecommunication voice network system equipment and  
 cabling for the Lower Shore 24 Bed Juvenile Detention Center.   
 Amount:  $84,853.26 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 7-RP PS Carroll Corporation of the Presiding Bishop of Property - Grant a temporary construction and permanent  
  the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter- easement for water and sewer facilities.  Consideration:  $500. 
 day Saints 
 action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. No. 

 8-RP DNR Worcester US - Department of Interior National  Property - Approval of a Deed of Correction to allow access  
 Park Service from the public right-of way. (Originally approved by BPW on  
 6/17/92 - DGS  Item 22-RP) 
 action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. No. 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 3 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 9-L DOT/MAA Anne Arundel Delaware Airport IX, LLC Lease -  Office -  - 901 Elkridge Landing Road - Extension -  
 Extend existing lease to coincide with lease already in existing  
 on same property,  different suite.  Term:  2 years, 3 months.  
 Amount:  $392,436.84  (5/10/00-19-L and 6/21/00-20-L) 

 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 10-L DOHR Baltimore City HOW NOR Limitd Partnership Lease - Office - Renewal -  Incorporates 107 parking spaces.   
 10 years- Annual Rent:  $690,298.(Average) 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 11-L EDUC Baltimore City Greenwald & Company, Inc t/a  Lease - Garage Parking - Additional 4 spaces -  1 year 11  
 Arrow Parking months - Annual Rent:  $6,576. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 12-L PS Carroll Louis M. Fischer Lease -Renewal -  Land -  5 years - Annual Revenue:  $1. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 13-L DNR Worcester University of Maryland Eastern Shore Lease - Land - Ground Lease - 30 years with two 20 year  
 option renewals.   -  Consideration:  As per agreement. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 4 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 14-CGL BPW Various - Grant - Certification of matching funds.  Total State Grant:  $  
 700,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 Cecil The Hollingsworth House Loan of  $200,000.00 
 2001. 
 Baltimore City East Baltimore Community  $500,000.00 
 Recreation and Learning Center  
 Loan of 2001. 

 15-CGL BPW Baltimore City - Grant - Certification of matching funds and Reimbursement to  
 Grantee of $200,000. State Grant:  $ 200,000 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 Baltimore City The Hearing and Speech Agency  $200,000.00 
 Loan of 2001. 

 16-CGL BPW Allegany Various Grant - Western Maryland Scenic Railroad Loan of 2000.    
 Approval of various capital expenditures.   State Share;   
 $93,865.31. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 17-CGL BPW Baltimore Various Grant - Greater Hillendale Community Center Loan of 1997 -  
 Construct New Community Center -   State Share:  $41,345.08 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 18-CGL BPW Worcester Various Grant - Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan - Atlantic  
 General Hospital Loan of 2002.  Expand Emergency room and  
 Construct Outpatient Facility.  State Share:  $191,343.68. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 5 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 19-CGL MHEC Charles College of Southern Maryland Grant - La Plata Campus -  Waste Treatment Plant.  State  
 Share:  $30,750 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 George Miles and Buhr, Inc. A/E Design Award. 
 20-CGL MHEC Charles College of Southern Maryland Grant - La Plata Campus -  Replace Underground Storage  
 Tanks..  State Share:  $16,757 
 action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. No. 
 Mueller Associates II, Inc. A/E Design Award 

 Agenda: Board of Public Works 
 1 AGR Various Various Grant - Individual - Agricultural Cost-Share Program Grant -  
 Total Amount:  $  266,200. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 2 AGR Various Various Grant - Individual - Additional - Agricultural Cost-Share  
 Program Grant - Total Amount:  $  5,415.35. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 3 DENV Various Maryland Environmental Service Grant - Solid Waste Facilities Loan of 1986, 1988 and 1989.   
 Mercury Recycling Solid Waste Facilities Loan.  Amount of  
 Grant: $ 79,322. 
 action: deferred discussion: yes Doc. No. 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 6 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 4 DENV Allegany Allegany County Commissioners Grant - Approval of Capital Construction Grants for various  
 projects.  Total State Grant:  $14,500. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 George's Creek - 2000 Acquisition  $9,500.00 
 Comprehensive Flood Management 
  Grant Program 
 George's Creek - Pekin Acquisition  $5,000.00 
 Comprehensive Flood Management 
  Grant Program 

 5 HCD St. Mary's Three Oaks Homeless Shelter, Inc. Grant - Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan  Shelter  
 and Transitional Housing Facilities Grant.  Three Oaks Center  
 Expansion and Acquisition/Rehabilitation.    State Share:   
 $550,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. No. 

 6 DNR/MET Talbot Alice R. Bower, Cecil Browne and The  Ratify the donation of a conservation easement to MET and the 
 Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust   Eastern Shore Land Conservancy, Inc.  on 225 acres. 
 Company, Trustees 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 7 DNR/SEC Queen Anne's Edgar V and Sally H Davis Shore Erosion Control - Release of Lien - full compliance with  
 the terms of the agreement have been satisfied 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 8 BPW Various Various Procurement Agency Activity Reports - 
 action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. No. 
 MES Maryland Environmental Service Procurement Agency Activity  
 Report -  December 2002 and  
 January  2003 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 7 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 

 Agenda: Open Space 
 1A DNR/POS Various Various Open Space - REVERSIONS - Cancel encumbrances on  
 projects previously approved but funds not expended by the  
 counties.  Open Space Local Share:  $453,805.31; MCCBL of  
 1993 - $63,914.78; Mid Maryland Montgomery Rural Legacy  
 Area - $560,429.59 and Nanticoke River Rural Legacy Area -  
 $5,059.70.  Total amount of Reversions:  $1,083,209.38 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 2A DNR/POS Anne Arundel Anne Arundel County Open Space - Park Development - Harmans Park Expansion  
 (Ayers & Peterson).  State Share:  $ 139,013. 
 action: withdrawn discussion: yes Doc. No. 

 3A DNR/POS Calvert Calvert County Open Space - Park Development - Cove Point Park - State  
 Share:  $ 180,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 4A DNR/POS Carroll City of Taneytown Open Space - Park Development - Taneytown Sports Field  
 Lighting.  State Share:  $ 112,500. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 5A DNR/POS Cecil Cecil County Open Space - Land Acquisition - Total State Share:    $  
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 Elks Landing Acquisition Phase II  $78,877.00 
 (Young Property, Town of Elkton) 
 Holly Tree Park Addition  $73,123.00 
 (Paragallo, Jr.) 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 8 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 6A DNR/POS Charles Charles County Open Space - Park Development - Charlie Wright Park - State  
 Share:  $ 193,000 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 7A DNR/POS Montgomery Montgomery County Open Space - Land Acquisition - Callithea Farm Park  
 (Callithea Farm, LLC Property).   The acquisition will occur in  
 five installments of $1,000,000.  Acquisition to be completed in 
  July 2006.   Total Cost:  $5,000,000.    This Installment - State  
 Share:  $ 1,015,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 8A DNR/POS Prince George's Prince George's County Open Space - Park Development - Land Acquisition - Total  
 State Share:  $415,070 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 Land Acquisition - Piscataway  $178,825.00 
 Creek Stream Valley Park (Crispell) 
 Land Acquisition - Publick  $225,650.00 
 Playhouse Addition 
 Park Development - Boyd Park  $10,595.00 
 Tennis Court 

 9A DNR/POS St. Mary's St. Mary's County Open Space - St. Mary's County Land Preservation and  
 Recreation Plan.  State Share:  $25,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 9 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 10A DNR/POS Washington Town of Boonsboro Open Space - Land Acquisition - Boonsboro Shafer Park  
 Addition (King Acquisition)   This is the fourth installment.  
 Total cost is $600,000.  $304,275 already approved by the  
 Board of Public Works.  This installment:   State Share:  $  
 50,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. No. 

 11A DNR/CREP Washington Washington Soil Conservation District Open Space - Conservation Reserve Enhancement Easement  
 Program (CREP) - State Share:  $8,742.26. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 C. Michael & Rebecca A.  Acquisition of a perpetual  
 Sweeney conservation easement  on 3.71  
 acres. 

 12A DNR/RLP Anne Arundel Anne Arundel County Open Space - Rural Legacy Program - Maryland Consolidated  
 Capital Bond Loan of  2002 - Anne Arundel County Rural  
 Legacy Area.  State Share:  $1,072,813.52. 
 action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. No. 
 Leatherbury Farm Acquisition of a conservation  
 easement  on 179.424 acres. 

 13A DNR/RLP Howard Howard County Open Space - Rural Legacy Program -  Upper Patuxent  
 Headwater Rural Legacy Area.  State Share:  $158,994. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 Radue Acquisition of a conservation  
 easement  on 40.35 acres. 

 14A DNR/POS Garrett Coastal Lumber Company Open Space - Sale of Forest Products - Savage River State  
 Forest - Revenue:  $139,901.50. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 10 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 15A DNR/POS Allegany Weicht Bros. Logging Open Space - Sale of Forest Products - Green Ridge State  
 Forest - Revenue:  $54,245. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 Agenda: Department of Budget and Management 
 1-S EDUC Statewide CTB/McGraw-Hill Service Contract -  Development of MHSA Performance  
 Standards.  Term:  3/20/02-3/19/05 with one year renewal  
 option. Cost:  $1,063,427. ( 2 years) 
 action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. No. R00B3200051 

 2-IT REV DBM Baltimore JG Contracting Co. Information Technology Contract - Kingsville Self-Supporting  
 Radio/Microwave Tower and Equipment Shelter. (OIT) Term:  
  3/19/03 - 9/18/03.  Cost:  $392,250 (6 months) 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 0500R380025 

 3-IT DOT Statewide Storage Technology Corporation Information Technology Contract - Expert Library Manager  
 Hardware & Software Services. (OTTS).  Maintenance Service.   
 Term:  4/1/03-3/31/06. Cost:  $407,475. ( 3 years) 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. JO1B3200007 

 4-S-MOD DBM Statewide PharmChem, Inc. Contract Modification -  Testing for Illegal Drugs by  
 Applicants and State Employees.  Increase the NTE limits due  
 to projected increases during the base period of the contract.   
 Term:  4/1/03-6/30/04.  Cost:  NTE $155,000 (Specimens  
 Collections); NTE $85,000 (Drug Testing).  Total State Cost:   
 $240,000. (15 months) 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 11 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 5-S-MOD COMP Statewide U. S. Bank, Inc. Contract Modification -  - Renewal - Corporate Purchasing  
 Card.  Term:  4/26/03-4/25/05.  Total Estimated Revenue:   
 $3,500,000. (2 years) 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. E00B3200047 

 6-S-MOD PS Baltimore Region ARAMARK Correctional Services, Inc.  Contract Modification -  Approval of a settlement of claim file  
 (successor to Wackenhut Corporation  for reimbursement of costs arising out of the cleanup following 
 d/b/a Correctional Foodservice   a sewer system failure at the BCDC.  Amount:  $72,298.62.  
 Management) (47 days) 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. CO705289 

 7-GM DEFENDER N/A N/A General Miscellaneous - Approval to create six positions - (FY  
 03/500).  Public Defender Office - 5 positions.  Baltimore City  
 Juvenile Drug Court - 1 position. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 Agenda: University System of Maryland 
 1-S-MOD UMS/FRO Allegany Sodexho Campus Services Contract Modification -  - Renewal - Food service for the  
 student board program, cash operation, catering and  
 concessions.  Term:  7/1/03-6/30/04.  Cost:  $3,775,277. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 2-GM UMS/UMCP Prince George's Alumni Association General Miscellaneous - Lease Agreement for Riggs Alumni  
 Center Ground Lease to construct an alumni center.   Term:  40 
  years. Total Cost:  $26,500,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: yes Doc. No. 2 - 0 - Comptoller abstained 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 12 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 

 Agenda: Maryland Environmental Services 
 1-C MES Carroll The Matriccianni Co. Construction Contract - Springfield Hospital Complex Water  
 System Rehabilitation.  Cost:  $1,969,031. 
 action: withdrawn discussion: yes Doc. No. 

 2-AE-MOD MES Carroll Whitman, Requardt &  Associates  Contract Modification -  - Springfield State Hospital Water  
 (WRA) LLP and Wastewater Infrastructure.   Cost:  $60,079.25. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 Agenda: Department of Transportation 
 1-C-MOD DOT/MAA Anne Arundel Cherry Hill Construction, Inc. Contract Modification - No. 2  - Baltimore Washington Airport 
  - Terminal Access Road Improvements.  Cost:  $129,847. 

 action: withdrawn discussion: yes Doc. No. CO143862 

 2-C-MOD DOT/SHA Queen Anne's Atec Industries, Limited Contract Modification - No. 2  - Additions and Renovations to  
 the Centreville Maintenance Facility.  Cost:  $221,534.66 
 action: withdrawn discussion: yes Doc. No. QA7265129 

 3-AE DOT/MPA Baltimore City Gahagan & Bryant Associates,  A/E Contract - Study of Inner Harbor Sites:  Hawkins  
 Inc./Moffatt & Nichol Engineers, JV. Point/Thomas Cove Containment Facility, Dead Ship  
 Anchorage containment Facility and Sollers Point Containment 
  Facility.  Cost:  $2,000,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. P503902 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 13 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 4-AE DOT/SHA Statewide Michael Baker Jr., Inc. A/E Contract - Bridge Hydrologic/Hydraulic Engineering  
 Services for a period of five years.  Cost:  $500,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. SBCS0213D 

 5-AE DOT/SHA Statewide Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc. A/E Contract - Landscape Architecture Services for a period  
 of four years on an as-needed basis.  Cost:  $500,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. SBCS0202E 

 6-AE DOT/SHA Various Edwards and Kelcey, Inc. A/E Contract - Traffic Engineering Services District 5 (Anne  
 Arundel, Calvert, Charles and St. Mary's) for a period of three  
 years on an as-needed basis.  Cost:  $750,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. SBCS0206D 

 7-AE DOT/SHA Statewide - A/E Contract - Traffic Engineering and Studies Services for a  
 period of three years.  Total Cost:  $1,500,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 The Traffic Group, Inc. SBCS0212D $750,000.00 
 Rummel, Klepper & Kahl, LLP SBCS0212E $750,000.00 
 8-AE DOT/SHA Statewide - A/E Contract - Emergency Bridge Repairs and/or  
 Rehabilitation Services for a period of four years on an as- 
 needed basis.  Total Cost:  $1,000,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 Whitman, Requardt and  SBCS0214A $500,000.00 
 Associates, LLP 
 KCI Technologies, Inc. SBCS0214B $500,000.00 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 14 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 9-AE DOT/SHA Statewide - A/E Contract - Engineering and Environmental Services for a  
 period of four years.  Total Cost: $6,000,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 Century Engineering, Inc./KCI  SBCS0217B $3,000,000.00 
 Technologies, Inc. 
 Rummel, Klepper & Kahl, LLP SBCS0217E $3,000,000.00 
 10-AE DOT/SHA Statewide - A/E Contract - Field Inspection, Evaluation and Management  
 for Painting and Cleaning of Steel Bridges for a period of three  
 years on an as-needed basis.  Total Cost:  $1,000,000 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 
 KTA-Tator, Inc. SBCS0303A $500,000.00 
 Greeman-Pedersen, Inc. SBCS0303B $500,000.00 
 11-S REV DOT/MPA Various Internal Intelligence Service Service Contract -   Security Services for MPA - Various  
 Locations.  Three years with two one-year renewal options.   
 Cost:  $1,500,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. P030653 

 12-S DOT/MPA Baltimore City Consolidated Engineering Services, Inc. Service Contract -  World Trade Center - Property Management 
  Services - Term:  Three years with two one-year renewal  
 options.  Cost: $4,283,969.56 (NTE for the three year duration) 

 action: withdrawn discussion: yes Doc. No. P030635 

 13-S-MOD DOT/MAA Anne Arundel Leigh Fisher Associates Contract Modification -  - Baltimore Washington Airport -  
 Amendment No. 1 - Provision of Basic Use and Lease  
 Agreement Advisory Services.  Cost:  $150,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. MAACO145249 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 15 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 14-M DOT/MTA N/A Bombardier Transit Corporation  Maintenance Contract - Maryland Rail Commuter Service  
 Bombardier Transportation, North  (MARC) - High Horsepower (HHHP-9) Locomotive Training  
 America St-Bruno Program and Maintenance.  Term:  10 weeks from Notice to  
 Proceed.  Cost: $180,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. T1031 

 15-M DOT/MPA Baltimore Alliance , Inc. Maintenance Contract - Dundalk Marine Terminal -  and   
 Seagirt Marine Terminal.  Janitorial Services - Term:  1 year  
 with two one-year renewal options.   Cost:  NTE $309,257.65  
 (1 year) 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. PO30011 

 16-M DOT/MAA Anne Arundel ADT Security Services, Inc. Maintenance Contract - Baltimore Washington Airport  -  
 Controlled Access Security System (CASS) and Federal  
 Inspection Services (FS).  System Corrective and Preventive  
 Maintenance.  Term:  Three years with one two-year renewal  
 option.  Cost: $1,929,249.38 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. MAAMC03013 

 17-M-MOD DOT/MAA Anne Arundel Eastern Excavating & Grading, Inc. Contract Modification - Amendment No. 1  - Baltimore  
 Washington Airport - Snow Removal Services - Additional  
 Funding. Term:  2/22/03-10/31/04.  Cost: $1,965,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 18-E DOT/MPA Baltimore Security Equipment Co. Equipment Contract - Dundalk Marine Terminal -  Purchase a  
 Front End Loader - Cost:  $91,350. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. P3300201 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 16 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 19-L DOT/MPA Baltimore Celebrity Cruise Lines Lease -  Dundalk Marine Terminal -  Agreement for a  
 minimum of 26 cruises for 2003.  Revenue: $408,899 (Estimate) 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 20-RP DOT/SHA Baltimore Baltimore County Property - Approval of a Deed of Conveyance of MD 466  
 (Sutton Avenue).  Consideration:  $1. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 21-RP DOT/SHA Harford Fountain Green Venture LLC Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located  North  
 side of Relocated US 1, east of MD 543 Relocated (Fountain  
 Green Rd.) Hickory. Consideration:  $880. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 22-RP DOT/SHA Harford Harford County Property - Approval of a Deed of Conveyance of MD 922 and  
 MD 922 sections A through D.  All are portions of former old  
 MD 152.  Consideration:  $1. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 23-RP DOT/SHA Allegany Edward G Jr. and Nancy K. Huber Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located  on the  
 east side of Relocated US 220 between Bealls Mill Road and  
 Mason Road, 7 miles northeast of Cumberland.  Consideration: 
   $2,800 (Parcel 1 ($1,000), Parcel 6 ($1,800) 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 17 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 24-RP DOT/SHA Baltimore Injured Worker's Insurance Fund Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located  
 Southwest quadrant of the intersection of Loch Raven Blvd.  
 (MD 542) and I-695 east of Towson.  Consideration:  $11,600.  
 (Acquisition cost +simple interest + administrative cost) 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 25-RP DOT/SHA Wicomico Byron and Barbara Richardson Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located  on the  
 south side of MD 731 (former US 50) between Old Bradley  
 Road and the Nanticoke River, 2 miles east of Vienna.   
 Consideration:  $600. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 26-RP REV DOT/SHA Baltimore David R. Rummel, Sr. et al Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located  
 Northwest quadrant of the intersection of MD 151 (North  
 Point Boulevard) and Coves Road, North Point.   
 Consideration:  $107,800. 
 action: withdrawn discussion: yes Doc. No. 

 27-RP DOT/SHA Anne Arundel William and Lori Beth Schuessler Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located between 
  the west side of I-97 and the east side of Bremer drive between 
  MD 648 and Wells Avenue, Ferndale.  Consideration:  $500. 

 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 18 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 
 28-RP DOT/SHA Frederick Town Council of Smithsburg Property - Approval of Various Road Transfers -  Former MD  
 Rte 66 (Pennsylvania Avenue) from Northern Limits of  
 Smithsburg to Water Street and former MD Rte. 66 (Water  
 Street) - From Pennsylvania Ave.  To southwestern limits of  
 Smithsburg at Old Mill Road.  Consideration:  $1. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 29-RP DOT/SHA Carroll Dana J. White (also known as Dana J.  Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located on the  
 Hinds) west side of Sterling Court, northwest of MD 30, Greemount.   
 Consideration:  As per Agreement. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. 

 30-GM-MOD DOT/MTA Various Dillon's Bus Service, Inc. Contract Modification -  - Renewal - Commuter Bus Service -  
 Harford County - Baltimore City.  Term:  4/1/03-3/31/04.   
 Cost:  $2,310,000. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. TMT0837 

 31-S-MOD DOT/MPA Various Abacus Corporation Contract Modification -  - Retroactive - Prior spending of  
 budgeted and appropriated operation dollars to ensure on- 
 going, continuous and consistent security personnel tasked  
 with ensuring that heightened security measures were in place  
 at all MPA owned facilities.  Cost:  $853,383. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. P990474 

 32-AE-MOD SUP DOT/MTA Various KCI Technologies, Inc./Parsons  Contract Modification -  -  Planning & Engineering Services for  
 Brinckerhoff Quade & Douglas, Inc.  Baltimore/Washington Magnetic Levitation (Maglev) Rail  
 JV System Study.  Cost: $2,871,252. 
 action: Approved discussion: No Doc. No. TMT0915 



 19-Mar-03 
 Agency Page 19 of 19 
 Item Institution County Vendor, Contractor, Grantee Description 

 Items are subject to withdrawal without prior notice. Sheila C. McDonald, Esq. 
 Item may be added after agendas are printed and distributed. Executive Secretary 
 For additional information, contact the Board staff at 410-260-7335. Board of Public Works 


